## Storm Water Connection Permit Authorization



Permit Number 11-003660

This Authorization to issue a Storm Water Connection Permit, in accordance with the requirements of Resolution and Order 07-20, including section 3.01.2, when signed and dated by the District, verifies that the District has reviewed the construction plans, as submitted by the City, and concurs that they are in accordance with the previously identified design standards and either, 1) the Service Provider Letter (SPL) or, 2) the Sensitive Area Pre-Screening Site Assessment acting as the SPL issued for project and is in compliance with the District's water quality protection standards. This authorizes the Jurisdictional City to issue a Stormwater Connection Permit for the project.

If modifications occur after the issuance of this letter which create a violation of the Service Provider Letter, then the Permit becomes null and void.

It is the responsibility of the Jurisdictional City to notify Clean Water Services of changes that effect the Service Provider Letter.

Service Provider Letter Number: 11-003660 2S129A001600, 01800,		Date of Service Provider Letter: September 16, 2011		
Map and Tax Lot #:	01900, 2S129A R-O-W, 2S129B R-O-W	Project Name:	Adams Avenue North	
Developer/Applicant:	City of Sherwood	Jurisdictional City:	Sherwood	
Comments:				
all portions of this proje		CWS Design and Constructio	n of permitted activities, certifies that n Standards, R&O 07-20, and have	
Storm Water Connection	on Permit authorized by:	Date	:	
Sullimphy lackie Sue Humphys		_11/	13/2012	